SHIRE OF WAROONA FEES CHARGES 2023/24

PROGRAM DETAILS GIL Fei?éﬁg‘;e esT | ol
Application & 90 Day Licence 1343 $310 N C
Application & 180 Day Licence 1343 $490 N C
Application & 365 Days Licence 1343 $1,000 N C
Volunteer Groups Based in Waroona Hosting an Event in Waroona 1343 No Charge N C
Volunteer Groups Based in Waroona Attending a Commercial Event 1343 No Charge N C

Fees to be charged are not pro-rata & applicant must pay rounding up i.e. 91 day licence requires a 180 Day Licence.

Assessment of "Fit out

Plans” Food Premises all Classifications - Excluding Supermarkets 1343 $206 N C
Food Premises - Supermarkets 1343 $630 N C

Alfresco Dining Fee Application Fee 1343 $198 N C
Renewal Fee 1343 $102 N C

Water Sampling and Testing \y ater sampling & Testing Per Year 1373 $1,250 N C

Swimming Pools
One of Re-sampling (due to failure) 1373 $175 N C

Water Sampling and Testing commercial - Per Annum (Sample taken by Shire) 1373 $1,250 N C

Non Scheme Water

(Including Swimming Pools) Commercial - Per Annum (Sample Provided by Owner, No Later than 1373 $615 N c
10am)

Commercial - Per Quarter (Sample taken by Shire) 1373 $335 N C
Commercial - Per Quarter (Sample Provided by Owner, No Later

than 10am 1373 $155 N C
Once off Sample (Sample taken by Shire) 1373 $183.50 N C
Once of Sample (Provided by Owner no Later than 10am) 1373 $105 N C

Noise Approvals Regulation 18 Noise Applications 1373 $603.50 N S
Late Payment Fee 1373 $55 N S
Note the Shire does not provide a noise monitoring service. A private consultant will be required at the owners cost and a
report provided to Shire
The fee for Community & Not for Profit Groups to be waivered.

Bird Scaring Devices Application for Approval to use a Bird Scaring Device 1343 $350 N C
Appllcat_lon to V_ary or R_emove Conditions on an Approval to 1343 $175 N c
use a Bird Scaring Device
App!lcatlon for Renewal of Approval to Use a Bird Scaring 1343 $175 N c
Device

Offensive Trade . As Per Health Act
Licence Fee 1353 Regulations N S

Public Buildings Application Public Building 1343 $220 N S
Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m?) 1343 $250 N c
Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m?) 1343 $350 N c
Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required) 1373 $175 N C

Liquor Act Certification Liquor Act Certification s39 1343 $152 N c
Liquor Act Certification s55 1343 $152 N C

Hairdressing Establishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) 1343 $175 N C

Skin Penetration o -

Establishment Application Fee (Assessment of Application) 1343 $175 N C

Public Events Approval Assessment of Event Application 1343 $60 N C

g?f‘_’"o”me“ta' Health EHO Rate Per Hour (min 1 Hour) 1343 $135.50 N c

icer
Inspection Fee/Reinspection Fee 1343 $175 N C

EDUCATION AND WELFARE

Senior Citizens Centre

Annual Building Lease Senior Citizens Social Centre Building Lease 1673 $11 Y C

Page 5



SHIRE OF WAROONA FEES CHARGES 2023/24

PROGRAM DETAILS GIL Fei?éﬁfr‘;e esT | ol

Education Other

Annual Building Lease Waroona Playgroup Building Lease 1413 $110 Y C
Waroona Creative Arts Building Lease 1413 $220 Y

HOUSING

Rental Housing

House Rental Weekly Rental 1703 At Market Value N C

Rental Housing

Commercial / Rental Weekly Rental 1703 At Market Value Y C

COMMUNITY AMENITIES

Sanitation - Household Refuse

\;\:]iit;)Operations Fee (per Waste Service Levy - applicable to all rateable properties 1803 $228 N C

ggrs\l?ceenz::;rcaor:l:sgc;n 'Z:i(r)tlai—gﬁt:jen Waste Removal Weekly & Recycle Bin Remove 1803 $160 N c

Residential Service 240L'- General Waste Removal W.eekly & Recycle Bin Removal 1803 $388 N c

(Includes Levy Charge) Fortnightly - Includes Waste Service Levy

Waste Operations Fee Rural Tip Pass 24 x 1m® 1803 $300 N

Res?d.ential Service ) 240L - General Waste Collection (Weekly) - Additional ONLY 1803 $160 N C

Additional Bin (per annum)

Residential Service - 240L - Recycling Collection (Fortnightly) - Additional ONLY 1803 $126 N c

Additional Bin (per annum)

- - " i .

gggurzggcf;\zegr:(:ge) 'l:frrtr;ig(r;]ﬁ;eral Waste Bin Removal Weekly + 1.5m® Recycle 1803 $5.205 N c
3m?® General Waste Bin Removal Weekly + 3m® Recycle Fortnightly 1803 $6,472 N C
4.5m3_ General Waste Bin Removal Weekly + 4.5m° Recycle 1803 $7.828 N c
Fortnightly

ng\zLeementary Bulk Bin General Waste Bin 1.5m°® - Removal Once Per Week 1803 $2,969 N c
General Waste Bin 1.5m - Removal Twice Per Week 1803 $5,938 N C
General Waste Bin 3m® - Removal Once Per Week 1803 $3,342 N c
General Waste Bin 3m® - Removal Twice Per Week 1803 $6,684 N C
General Waste Bin 4.5m° - Removal Once Per Week 1803 $3,721 N C
General Waste Bin 4.5m>- Removal Twice Per Week 1803 $7,442 N C
Recyclable Removal Service 3m? - Fortnightly 1803 $3,479 N C
Recyclable Removal Service 4.5m® - Fortnightly 1803 $4,450 N C
Recyclable Removal Service 1.5m? - Fortnightly 1803 $2,491 N C

Buller Road Refuse Site Fees

Bﬁgﬁg‘;(\:/tve%szliutrescible & Cars & Station Wagons 1833 $14 Y C

Mixed) Utilities Standard & Trailers (GVM 750Kg or Less) 1833 $28 Y C
Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg) 1833 $106 Y C
1.5M® Bin - Commercial 1833 $63 Y C
3.0M® Bin - Commercial 1833 $126 Y C
4.5M° Bin - Commercial 1833 $189 Y C
Per M* - Commercial 1833 $60 Y C
Per Tonne - Commercial 1833 $141 Y C

Domestic Waste Per M3 1833 $67 % c

Compacted (Putrescible &

Mixed) Per Tonne 1833 $158 Y C

Page 6



SHIRE OF WAROONA

PROGRAM

Green Waste Unprocessed

DETAILS

Cars & Station Wagons

Utilities Standard & Trailers - (GVM 750Km or Less)
Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)
1.5M3 Bin - Commerecial

3.0M® Bin - Commercial

4.5M° Bin - Commercial

Per M*

Per Tonne

Unprocessed & Compacted/Commercial Per M*

Unprocessed & Compacted/Commercial Per Tonne

Recycled (Metal, Cardboard) g5 & Station Wagons

Inert Waste (Building
Rubble)

Hard Waste (non-recycle)

Car Bodies/Tyres (Each)

Asbestos

Metropolitan Waste Levy
(Inc. Admin Processing Fee)

Other Tip Fees

Utilities Standard & Trailers - (GVM 750Km or Less)
Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)
1.5M3 Bin - Commercial

3.0M° Bin - Commercial

4.5M° Bin - Commercial

Per M?

Utilities Standard & Trailers - (GVM 750Km or Less)
Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)
1.5M3 Bin - Commercial

3.0M3 Bin - Commercial

4.5M3 Bin - Commercial

Per M?

per Tonne

Uncompacted Per M? - Commercial

Uncompacted Per Tonne - Commercial

Compacted Per M® - Commercial

Compacted Per Tonne - Commercial

Car Tyres

Truck Tyres

Machine/Tractor Tyre (each)

Car Bodies - Standard Vehicle

Truck Bodies

Asbestos Per M°

Asbestos Per Tonne

Class Il Asbestos Contaminated Soil Per M3

Class Il Asbestos Contaminated Soil Per Tonne
Putrescible (per tonne)

Inert (per m3)

Refrigerator/Air Conditioners (each)

Refrigerator/Air Conditioners - De-gassing Fee (each)
Mattresses (each)

Clean Fill (Sand/Gravel)

Livestock (cow/horse) Each

After Hours Call Out Fee

Waste Oil - Per Litre (20L or more)

Domestic Bulk General Waste (Agreement Only) per tonne

Page 7

G/L

1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1883
1883
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833

1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833
1833

1833

FEES CHARGES 2023/24

2023/24
Fee/Charge

$9
$27
$45
$27
$54
$81
$18
$36
$28
$112
$5
$30
$50
$30
$61
$91
$20
$6
$21
$43
$84
$91
$12
$9
$60
$149
$64
$128
$5
$34
$57
$12
$39
$169
$129
$34
$26
$75
$112
$28
$22
$30
No Charge
$151
$337
$0.30
$58

GST

< < </ < Z < < <|zZ zZ < < < < < < < < < </ < < < </< << << << << << <</ << << </=< < <<

Stat /
Council

(@]

o o o o o o o o n »nu o o0 o o0 o0 o0 o0 O o0 O O o0 0 0 o0 o0 o0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 o0



