SHIRE OF WAROONA FEES CHARGES 2023/24

PROGRAM	DETAILS	G/L	2023/24 Fee/Charge	GST	Stat / Council		
	Application & 90 Day Licence	1343	\$310	N	С		
	Application & 180 Day Licence	1343	\$490	N	С		
	Application & 365 Days Licence	1343	\$1,000	N	С		
	Volunteer Groups Based in Waroona Hosting an Event in Waroona	1343	No Charge	N	С		
	Volunteer Groups Based in Waroona Attending a Commercial Event	1343	No Charge	N	С		
	Fees to be charged are not pro-rata & applicant must pay rounding	g up i.e. 91 da	y licence requires a 180 Da	y Licence.			
Assessment of "Fit out Plans"	Food Premises all Classifications - Excluding Supermarkets	1343	\$206	N	С		
	Food Premises - Supermarkets	1343	\$630	N	С		
Alfresco Dining Fee	Application Fee	1343	\$198	N	С		
	Renewal Fee	1343	\$102	N	С		
Water Sampling and Testing	Water Sampling & Testing Per Year	1373	\$1,250	N	С		
Swimming Pools	One of Re-sampling (due to failure)	1373	\$175	N	С		
Water Sampling and Testing	Commercial - Per Annum (Sample taken by Shire)	1373	\$1,250	N	С		
Non Scheme Water (Including Swimming Pools)	Commercial - Per Annum (Sample Provided by Owner, No Later than 10am)	1373	\$615	N	С		
	Commercial - Per Quarter (Sample taken by Shire)	1373	\$335	N	С		
	Commercial - Per Quarter (Sample Provided by Owner, No Later than 10am	1373	\$155	N	С		
	Once off Sample (Sample taken by Shire)	1373	\$183.50	N	С		
	Once of Sample (Provided by Owner no Later than 10am)	1373	\$105	N	С		
Noise Approvals	Regulation 18 Noise Applications	1373	\$603.50	N	S		
	Late Payment Fee	1373	\$55	N	S		
	Note the Shire does not provide a noise monitoring service. A private consultant will be required at the owners cost and a report provided to Shire						
	The fee for Community & Not for Profit Groups to be waivered.						
Bird Scaring Devices	Application for Approval to use a Bird Scaring Device	1343	\$350	N	С		
	Application to Vary or Remove Conditions on an Approval to use a Bird Scaring Device	1343	\$175	N	С		
	Application for Renewal of Approval to Use a Bird Scaring Device	1343	\$175	N	С		
Offensive Trade	Licence Fee	1353	As Per Health Act Regulations	N	S		
Public Buildings	Application Public Building	1343	\$220	N	S		
	Public Building Inspection Fee (up to 200m²)	1343	\$250	N	С		
	Public Building Inspection Fee (more than 201m <sup>2</sup> )	1343	\$350	N	С		
	Re-Inspection/Sample Fee (if required)	1373	\$175	N	С		
Liquor Act Certification	Liquor Act Certification s39	1343	\$152	N	С		
	Liquor Act Certification s55	1343	\$152	N	С		
Hairdressing Establishment	Application Fee (Assessment of Application)	1343	\$175	N	С		
Skin Penetration Establishment	Application Fee (Assessment of Application)	1343	\$175	N	С		
Public Events Approval	Assessment of Event Application	1343	\$60	N	С		
Environmental Health Officer	EHO Rate Per Hour (min 1 Hour)	1343	\$135.50	N	С		
	Inspection Fee/Reinspection Fee	1343	\$175	N	С		
EDUCATION AND WELF	ARE						
Senior Citizens Centre							
Annual Building Lease	Senior Citizens Social Centre Building Lease	1673	\$11	Υ	С		

SHIRE OF WAROONA FEES CHARGES 2023/24

				-,	
PROGRAM	DETAILS	G/L	2023/24 Fee/Charge	GST	Stat / Council
Education Other					
Annual Building Lease	Waroona Playgroup Building Lease	1413	\$110	Y	С
	Waroona Creative Arts Building Lease	1413	\$220	Y	С
HOUSING					
Rental Housing					
House Rental	Weekly Rental	1703	At Market Value	N	С
Rental Housing					
Commercial / Rental	Weekly Rental	1703	At Market Value	Y	С
COMMUNITY AMENITIES	S				
Sanitation - Household Ref	fuse				
Waste Operations Fee (per annum)	Waste Service Levy - applicable to all rateable properties	1803	\$228	N	С
Residential Collection Service (per annum)	240L - Green Waste Removal Weekly & Recycle Bin Remove Fortnightly	1803	\$160	N	С
Residential Service (Includes Levy Charge)	240L - General Waste Removal Weekly & Recycle Bin Removal Fortnightly - Includes Waste Service Levy	1803	\$388	N	С
Waste Operations Fee	Rural Tip Pass 24 x 1m <sup>3</sup>	1803	\$300	N	
Residential Service - Additional Bin (per annum)	240L - General Waste Collection (Weekly) - Additional ONLY	1803	\$160	N	С
Residential Service - Additional Bin (per annum)	240L - Recycling Collection (Fortnightly) - Additional ONLY	1803	\$126	N	С
Commercial Service (Includes Levy Charge)	1.5m³ General Waste Bin Removal Weekly + 1.5m³ Recycle Fortnightly	1803	\$5,205	N	С
	3m <sup>3</sup> General Waste Bin Removal Weekly + 3m <sup>3</sup> Recycle Fortnightly	1803	\$6,472	N	С
	4.5m³ General Waste Bin Removal Weekly + 4.5m³ Recycle Fortnightly	1803	\$7,828	N	С
Supplementary Bulk Bin Service	General Waste Bin 1.5m³ - Removal Once Per Week	1803	\$2,969	N	С
30	General Waste Bin 1.5m - Removal Twice Per Week	1803	\$5,938	N	С
	General Waste Bin 3m³ - Removal Once Per Week	1803	\$3,342	N	С
	General Waste Bin 3m <sup>3</sup> - Removal Twice Per Week	1803	\$6,684	N	С
	General Waste Bin 4.5m <sup>3</sup> - Removal Once Per Week	1803	\$3,721	N	С
	General Waste Bin 4.5m <sup>3</sup> - Removal Twice Per Week	1803	\$7,442	N	С
	Recyclable Removal Service 3m³ - Fortnightly	1803	\$3,479	N	С
	Recyclable Removal Service 4.5m³ - Fortnightly	1803	\$4,450	N	С
	Recyclable Removal Service 1.5m³ - Fortnightly	1803	\$2,491	N	С
Buller Road Refuse Site Fe	ees				
Domestic Waste	Cars & Station Wagons	1833	\$14	Y	С
Uncompacted (Putrescible & Mixed)	Utilities Standard & Trailers (GVM 750Kg or Less)	1833	\$28	Y	С
	Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)	1833	\$106	Y	С
	1.5M <sup>3</sup> Bin - Commercial	1833	\$63	Y	С
	3.0M <sup>3</sup> Bin - Commercial	1833	\$126	Y	С
	4.5M³ Bin - Commercial	1833	\$189	Y	С
	Per M <sup>3</sup> - Commercial	1833	\$60	Y	С
	Per Tonne - Commercial	1833	\$141	Y	С
Domestic Waste	Per M <sup>3</sup>	1833	\$67	Y	С
Compacted (Putrescible & Mixed)	Per Tonne	1833	\$158	Y	С
iviiAEU)	i di Tollio	1000	ψισο	'	

SHIRE OF WAROONA FEES CHARGES 2023/24

PROGRAM	DETAILS	G/L	2023/24 Fee/Charge	GST	Stat / Council
Green Waste Unprocessed	Cars & Station Wagons	1833	\$9	Y	С
	Utilities Standard & Trailers - (GVM 750Km or Less)	1833	\$27	Υ	С
	Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)	1833	\$45	Υ	С
	1.5M <sup>3</sup> Bin - Commercial	1833	\$27	Υ	С
	3.0M <sup>3</sup> Bin - Commercial	1833	\$54	Υ	С
	4.5M <sup>3</sup> Bin - Commercial	1833	\$81	Y	С
	Per M <sup>3</sup>	1833	\$18	Y	С
	Per Tonne	1833	\$36	Υ	С
	Unprocessed & Compacted/Commercial Per M <sup>3</sup>	1883	\$28	Y	С
	Unprocessed & Compacted/Commercial Per Tonne	1883	\$112	Y	С
Recycled (Metal, Cardboard)		1833	\$5	Y	С
	Utilities Standard & Trailers - (GVM 750Km or Less)	1833	\$30	Y	С
	Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)	1833	\$50	Y	С
	1.5M <sup>3</sup> Bin - Commercial	1833	\$30	Y	С
	3.0M <sup>3</sup> Bin - Commercial	1833	\$61	Y	С
	4.5M³ Bin - Commercial	1833	\$91	Y	С
	Per M <sup>3</sup>	1833	\$20	Y	С
Inert Waste (Building	Utilities Standard & Trailers - (GVM 750Km or Less)	1833	\$6	Y	С
Rubble)	Utilities One Tonner & Trailers (GVM Greater than 750Kg)	1833	\$21	Y	С
	1.5M3 Bin - Commercial	1833	\$43	Y	С
	3.0M3 Bin - Commercial	1833	\$84	Y	С
	4.5M3 Bin - Commercial	1833	\$91	Y	С
	Per M <sup>3</sup>	1833	\$12	Y	С
	per Tonne	1833	\$9	Y	С
Hard Waste (non-recycle)	Uncompacted Per M³ - Commercial	1833	\$60	Y	С
	Uncompacted Per Tonne - Commercial	1833	\$149	Y	С
	Compacted Per M <sup>3</sup> - Commercial	1833	\$64	Y	С
	Compacted Per Tonne - Commercial	1833	\$128	Y	С
Car Bodies/Tyres (Each)	<u> </u>		·		
	Car Tyres	1833	\$5	Y	С
	Truck Tyres	1833	\$34	Y	С
	Machine/Tractor Tyre (each)	1833	\$57	Y	С
	Car Bodies - Standard Vehicle	1833	\$12	Y	С
Asbestos	Truck Bodies	1833	\$39	Y	С
710000100	Asbestos Per M <sup>3</sup>	1833	\$169	Y	С
	Asbestos Per Tonne	1833	\$129	Y	С
	Class II Asbestos Contaminated Soil Per M3	1833	\$34	Y	С
Metropolitan Waste Levy	Class II Asbestos Contaminated Soil Per Tonne	1833	\$26	Y	С
(Inc. Admin Processing Fee)	Putrescible (per tonne)	1833	\$75	N	S
Other Tip Fees	Inert (per m³)	1833	\$112	N	S
IN 1 000	Refrigerator/Air Conditioners (each)	1833	\$28	Y	С
	Refrigerator/Air Conditioners - De-gassing Fee (each)	1833	\$22	Y	С
	Mattresses (each)	1833	\$30	Y	С
	Clean Fill (Sand/Gravel)	1833	No Charge	N	С
	Livestock (cow/horse) Each	1833	\$151	Y	С
	After Hours Call Out Fee	1833	\$337	Υ	С
	Waste Oil - Per Litre (20L or more)	1833	\$0.30	Y	С
	Domestic Bulk General Waste (Agreement Only) per tonne	1833	\$58	Y	С